# OP \$165.00 3297231

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTS Sailing, LLC		109/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S&S Financial Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	13405 Lakeshore Boulevard	
City:	Bratenahl	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3297231	C&C YACHTS
Registration Number:	3250458	C&C
Registration Number:	2282825	TARTAN
Registration Number:	1176040	C&C YACHTS
Registration Number:	3070540	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	1986908	LEGACY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 2165660213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: kschadick@sseg-law.com

Correspondent Name: Seeley, Savidge, Ebert & Gourash, LPA

Address Line 1: 26600 Detroit Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0632

Address Line 2: Suite 300 Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44124		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Schadick	
Signature:	/Kevin Schadick/	
Date:	09/12/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CTS Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=SS Financial Merger Certificate#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0633

DATE: 08/26/2013

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

**EXPED** 

PENALTY .00 CERT

COPY

### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SEELEY, SAVIDGE, EBERT & GOURASH CO., LPA ATTN: KEVIN SCHADICK, ESQ. 26600 DETROIT ROAD WESTLAKE, OH 44145-2397

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

## Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

1868209

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

CTS SAILING, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201323500082

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

**Effective Date: 09/01/2013** 



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th day of August, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0634



DATE: 08/26/2013

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201323500082

MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

125.00

PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY 00

### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SEELEY, SAVIDGE, EBERT & GOURASH CO., LPA ATTN: KEVIN SCHADICK, ESQ. 26600 DETROIT ROAD WESTLAKE, OH 44145-2397

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 1951698

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

S & S FINANCIAL VENTURES, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

201323500082

Effective Date: 09/01/2013



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th day of August, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0635** 

RECORDED: 09/12/2013